lDB 2022 Final Donor Report
Program to Support Colombia's Post-Accession to the Organization for Economic Co-operation and Development (OECD)

CO-T1537

Basic Information

Approval Year ;2019 Region : CAN

Team Leader . Villota, Alejandra Country :  Colombia

Taxonomy :  Client Support Department : INT

Fund : ORC-RIN,RIN Sector o--

Approval Number :  ATN/OC-17836-CO Sub Sector T

Execution Agency . US-IDB

Execution Status :  Closed

Operation Objective . To support the Government of Colombia to fulfill its commitments stemming from membership in the Organisation for Economic Co-operation and Development
(OECD).

Financial Information

CO-T1537

ATN/OC-17836- Original Current % of Current Amount Financed
CO:0ORC

Amount Financed $300,000.00 $449,907.03

Disbursed Amount N/A $449,907.03 100.00 %
Commitments not yet N/A - 0.00 %
disbursed Amount

Available Amount N/A - 0.00 %
Final Disbursement Dec 16, 2022

Date

Status Update

This technical cooperation successfully completed its execution, supporting Colombia to meet its OCDE post-acession commitments. The following activities stand out: Thanks to this TC, it was
possible to prepare and submit15post-accession reports to OECD technical committees reporting progress between 2020 and 2022 in the Committee on Environmental Policy, Committee on
Chemicals, Committee on Public Governance, Committee on Regulatory Policy, Committee on Employment, Labor and Social Affairs, Committee on Trade, and Committee on Fisheries. As a
result, of the 92 post-accession commitments in the OECD, Colombia reached 63 in this period. The Bank contributed to strengthening and building capacity to continue to manage, supervise
and monitor relevant post-accession issues. In the execution of this TC, we designed the OECD digital monitoring and management system, hosted on the DNP website, which will give access to
more than 30 government institutions to report on OECD-related activities. This tool contains an online tracking dashboard of the 92 post-accession commitments in each of the 7 OECD policy
committees. In addition, the system is an information management system in which all agencies will report their participation in more than 25 OECD technical bodies. The system also has a
public content section which citizens can learn about the country's work with the OECD, including statistics on Colombia's compliance with OECD standards, and statistics comparing Colombia



with OECD countries in different policy areas. In addition, taking into account the OECD recommendations to promote trade facilitation, an infrastructure and transportation dashboard was
designed to record and monitor the programs and public policy instruments that must be fulfilled within the framework of the post-accession commitments. Finally, within the framework of
this TC, we held six workshops for more than 300 public officials to strengthen their institutional capacities and address the best practices of OECD countries in the areas of governance, trade
facilitation, formalization and employment, gender, among others.

Advance in the Achievement of Outcome and Outputs

Advance in the Achievement of Outcome

1. Strengthen the Government of Colombia in its ability to coordinate and monitor Colombia’s participation at the OECD in order to to fulfill its commitments stemming from membership
in the Organization

In 2022 we carried out the planned activities and successfully concluded the execution of this TC. In its last year of implementation, this TC designed a Governance Program to train public
officials on operation, progress and best governance practices to comply with OECD commitments. In addition, we designed an OECD digital monitoring and management system and trained
more than 50 public officials in the use of this dashboard to report progress on the agreed commitments; articulate with other government entities and publish relevant information and data
for public officials and civil society. Finally, we supported the development of the final report of Colombia's progress in meeting its OECD commitments for the period 2018-2022.

Advances in Execution
1. Coordination Mechanism
Component Cost: $260,000



Output Indicator Indicator Detail Unit Of

Measure
1.1 % Tools designed/strengthened Dashboard to visualize and monitor  Tools (#)
workflows for the fulfillment of the
OECD commitments and
recommendations designed (RIN)
Advances In Execution: There are no activities for this period.
it Of
Output Indicator Indicator Detail Unit O
Measure
1.2 ® Project proposal developed Proposal of the Colombia permanent Proposals (#)

mission at the OECD developed (RIN)

Advances In Execution: There are no activities for this period.

Baseline

Baseline

Means Of

Baseline Year e ..
Verification

2019 Consulting report

Means Of

Baseline Year e -
Verification

2019 Consulting report

Theme Year

Institutional Physical

Development
2020

2021

2022

EOP 2022

Financial

2020

2021

2022

EOP 2022

Theme Year

Institutional Physical

Development
2020

2021

2022

EOP 2022

Financial

2020

2021

2022

EOP 2022

140000

140000

40000

40000

80000

P(A)

140000

140000

P(A)

40000

80000

140000

140000

80000

80000



Output Indicator Indicator Detail

Governance Model: an inter-agency
coordination mechanism. (RIN)

1.3 ® Governance models
designed/implemented

Advances In Execution: A Governance Program on "OECD Training, Better Governance for Regional Development" was designed to train public officials on operation, progress and best governance practices to meet

commitments to the OECD.

2. Monitoring and Management Platform
Component Cost: $290,000

Unit Of
Measure

Models (#)

Baseline

Means Of

Baseline Year e ..
Verification

2020 Informe del modelo
de gobernanza
disefiado e
implementado

Theme

Institutional
Development

Year
Physical

2020

2021

2022

EOP 2022

Financial

2020

2021

2022

EOP 2022

P(A)

20000

20000

40000

20000

20000

40000



Output Indicator

2.1 % Monitoring and evaluation
systems designed

Advances In Execution: An OECD digital monitoring and management system was designed and implemented to help Government of Colombia to track progress on its post-accession commitments. https://ocde-

colombia.dnp.gov.co
Output Indicator

2.2 Implementation and
Management Plan developed

Unit Of

Indicator Detail
Measure

Monitoring and management system M&E systems (#)
designed to track progress degree,

implementation level of reforms,

recommendations, and post-

accession commitments, including

the Cooperation Plan with the GoC

(RIN)

Unit Of

Indicator Detail
Measure

RIN Document

Advances In Execution: There are no activities for this period.

Baseline

Baseline

Means Of

Baseline Year I
Verification

2019 Consulting report

Means Of
Verification

Baseline Year

2019 Consulting report

Theme Year

Institutional
Development

Physical

2020

2021

2022

EOP 2022

Financial

2020

2021

2022

EOP 2022

Theme Year

Institutional
Development

Physical

2020

2021

2022

EOP 2022

Financial

2020

2021

2022

EOP 2022

©

25000

25000

50000

12

12

24

40000

40000

80000

P(A)

25000

25000

50000

P(A)

12

15

40000

70000

160000

25000

25000

15000

65000

12

15

90000

70000

160000



Unit Of Means Of

Output Indicator Indicator Detail Baseline Baseline Year e .. Theme
Measure Verification
2.3 * Workshops organized Workshops to present status of the ~ Workshops (#) 0 2019 Attendance list Institutional
implementation of OECD Development

recommendations (RIN)

Year
Physical

2020

2021

2022

EOP 2022

Financial

2020

2021

2022

EOP 2022

Advances In Execution: A workshop on "Monitoring system for compliance with the OECD post-accession policy commitments" was conducted to train over 50 public officials.

. . . Unit Of . . Means Of
Output Indicator Indicator Detail Baseline Baseline Year e - Theme
Measure Verification
2.4 % Supervision reports completed  Final report of implementation Reports (#) 0 2019 Consulting report Regional Integration
completed (RIN)

Year
Physical

2020

2021

2022

EOP 2022

Financial

2020

2021

2022

EOP 2022

Advances In Execution: A final report on Colombia's progress in fulfilling its commitments in the OECD was carried out together with the Colombian Government and the IADB.

30000

30000

20000

20000

P(A)

40000

40000

P(A)

20000

20000

40000

40000

2407.03

42407.03

20000

2500

22500



3. Knowledge sharing and dissemination activities

Component Cost: $50,000

Output Indicator Indicator Detail

Communication and dissemination
strategy designed and implemented,
which will disseminate among civil
society the programs that the GoC is
implementing to comply with the
OECD's comm (RIN)

3.1 ® Strategies implemented

Advances In Execution: There are no activities for this period.

Unit Of
Measure

Strategies (#)

Baseline

0

Means Of

Baseline Year e L.
Verification

2020 Informe de la
estrategia de
comunicacion y
diseminacion
disefiada e
implementada

Theme

Institutional
Development

Year
Physical

2020

2021

2022

EOP 2022

Financial

2020

2021

2022

EOP 2022

P(A)

50000

50000

50000

50000





