

2022 Final Donor Report

Program to Support Colombia's Post-Accession to the Organization for Economic Co-operation and Development (OECD) CO-T1537

Basic Information

Approval Year : 2019 Region : CAN

Team Leader : Villota, Alejandra : Colombia

Taxonomy : Client Support : INT

Fund : ORC-RIN,RIN Sector : --

Approval Number : ATN/OC-17836-CO Sub Sector : ·

Execution Agency : US-IDB

Execution Status : Closed

Operation Objective : To support the Government of Colombia to fulfill its commitments stemming from membership in the Organisation for Economic Co-operation and Development

(OECD).

Financial Information

CO-T1537			
ATN/OC-17836- CO:ORC	Original	Current	% of Current Amount Financed
Amount Financed	\$300,000.00	\$449,907.03	
Disbursed Amount	N/A	\$449,907.03	100.00 %
Commitments not yet disbursed Amount	N/A	-	0.00 %
Available Amount	N/A	-	0.00 %
Final Disbursement Date	Dec 16, 2022		

Status Update

This technical cooperation successfully completed its execution, supporting Colombia to meet its OCDE post-accession commitments. The following activities stand out: Thanks to this TC, it was possible to prepare and submit15post-accession reports to OECD technical committees reporting progress between 2020 and 2022 in the Committee on Environmental Policy, Committee on Chemicals, Committee on Public Governance, Committee on Regulatory Policy, Committee on Employment, Labor and Social Affairs, Committee on Trade, and Committee on Fisheries. As a result, of the 92 post-accession commitments in the OECD, Colombia reached 63 in this period. The Bank contributed to strengthening and building capacity to continue to manage, supervise and monitor relevant post-accession issues. In the execution of this TC, we designed the OECD digital monitoring and management system, hosted on the DNP website, which will give access to more than 30 government institutions to report on OECD-related activities. This tool contains an online tracking dashboard of the 92 post-accession commitments in each of the 7 OECD policy committees. In addition, the system is an information management system in which all agencies will report their participation in more than 25 OECD technical bodies. The system also has a public content section which citizens can learn about the country's work with the OECD, including statistics on Colombia's compliance with OECD standards, and statistics comparing Colombia

with OECD countries in different policy areas. In addition, taking into account the OECD recommendations to promote trade facilitation, an infrastructure and transportation dashboard was designed to record and monitor the programs and public policy instruments that must be fulfilled within the framework of the post-accession commitments. Finally, within the framework of this TC, we held six workshops for more than 300 public officials to strengthen their institutional capacities and address the best practices of OECD countries in the areas of governance, trade facilitation, formalization and employment, gender, among others.

Advance in the Achievement of Outcome and Outputs

Advance in the Achievement of Outcome

1. Strengthen the Government of Colombia in its ability to coordinate and monitor Colombia's participation at the OECD in order to to fulfill its commitments stemming from membership in the Organization

In 2022 we carried out the planned activities and successfully concluded the execution of this TC. In its last year of implementation, this TC designed a Governance Program to train public officials on operation, progress and best governance practices to comply with OECD commitments. In addition, we designed an OECD digital monitoring and management system and trained more than 50 public officials in the use of this dashboard to report progress on the agreed commitments; articulate with other government entities and publish relevant information and data for public officials and civil society. Finally, we supported the development of the final report of Colombia's progress in meeting its OECD commitments for the period 2018-2022.

Advances in Execution

1. Coordination Mechanism

Component Cost: \$260,000

Output Indicator	Indicator Detail	Unit Of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means Of Verification	Theme	Year	P	P(A)	A
1.1 ° Tools designed/strengthened	Dashboard to visualize and monitor workflows for the fulfillment of the	Tools (#)	0	2019	Consulting report	Institutional Development	Physical			
	OECD commitments and recommendations designed (RIN)					Bevelopment	2020	1	1	1
	, , ,						2021	0	0	0
							2022	0	0	0
							EOP 2022	1	1	1
							Financial			
							2020	140000	140000	140000
							2021	0	0	0
						2022	0	0	0	
						EOP 2022	140000	140000	140000	

Advances In Execution: There are no activities for this period.

Output Indicator	Indicator Detail	Unit Of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means Of Verification	Theme	Year	P	P(A)	Α
1.2 ^s Project proposal developed	Proposal of the Colombia permanent mission at the OECD developed (RIN)	Proposals (#)	0	2019	Consulting report	Institutional Development	Physical			
	inission at the OLOB developed (MIN)					Development	2020	0	0	1
							2021	1	0	0
							2022	0	0	0
							EOP 2022	1	1	1
							Financial			
							2020	40000	40000	80000
							2021	40000	0	0
						2022	0	0	0	
						EOP 2022	80000	80000	80000	

Advances In Execution: There are no activities for this period.

Output Indicator	Indicator Detail	Unit Of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means Of Verification	Theme	Year	P	P(A)	Α
1.3 ^s Governance models designed/implemented	Governance Model: an inter-agency coordination mechanism. (RIN)	Models (#)	0	2020	Informe del modelo de gobernanza	Institutional Development	Physical			
designed/implemented	coordination mechanism. (Killy)				diseñado e implementado	Development	2020	0	0	0
							2021	0	0	0
							2022	1	1	1
							EOP 2022	1	1	1
							Financial			
							2020	0	0	0
							2021	0	20000	20000
						2022	0	20000	20000	
							EOP 2022	0	40000	40000

Advances In Execution: A Governance Program on "OECD Training, Better Governance for Regional Development" was designed to train public officials on operation, progress and best governance practices to meet commitments to the OECD.

2. Monitoring and Management Platform

Component Cost: \$290,000

Output Indicator	Indicator Detail	Unit Of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means Of Verification	Theme	Year	P	P(A)	Α
2.1 s Monitoring and evaluation	Monitoring and management system designed to track progress degree,	M&E systems (#)	0	2019	Consulting report	Institutional Development	Physical			
systems designed	implementation level of reforms, recommendations, and post-					Development	2020	1	1	1
	accession commitments, including the Cooperation Plan with the GoC (RIN)						2021	1	1	1
							2022	0	0	1
							EOP 2022	2	2	3
							Financial			
							2020	25000	25000	25000
							2021	25000	25000	25000
						2022	0	0	15000	
						EOP 2022	50000	50000	65000	

Advances In Execution: An OECD digital monitoring and management system was designed and implemented to help Government of Colombia to track progress on its post-accession commitments. https://ocde-colombia.dnp.gov.co

Output Indicator	Indicator Detail	Unit Of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means Of Verification	Theme	Year	P	P(A)	A
2.2 Implementation and Management Plan developed	RIN	Document	0	2019	Consulting report	Institutional Development	Physical			
Management Ham developed						Development	2020	12	12	12
							2021	12	3	3
							2022	0	0	0
							EOP 2022	24	15	15
							Financial			
							2020	40000	40000	90000
						2021	40000	70000	70000	
						2022	0	0	0	
						EOP 2022	80000	160000	160000	

Advances In Execution: There are no activities for this period.

Output Indicator	Indicator Detail	Unit Of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means Of Verification	Theme	Year	Р	P(A)	A
2.3 ° Workshops organized	Workshops to present status of the implementation of OECD	Workshops (#)	0	2019	Attendance list	Institutional Development	Physical			
	recommendations (RIN)					Development	2020	0	0	0
							2021	3	3	5
							2022	1	0	1
							EOP 2022	4	5	6
							Financial			
							2020	0	0	0
							2021	30000	40000	40000
							2022	0	0	2407.03
							EOP 2022	30000	40000	42407.03

Advances In Execution: A workshop on "Monitoring system for compliance with the OECD post-accession policy commitments" was conducted to train over 50 public officials.

Output Indicator	Indicator Detail	Unit Of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means Of Verification	Theme	Year	P	P(A)	Α
2.4 ^s Supervision reports completed	Final report of implementation completed (RIN)	Reports (#)	0	2019	Consulting report	Regional Integration	Physical			
	completed (MN)						2020	0	0	0
							2021	1	1	1
						2022	0	1	1	
							EOP 2022	1	2	2
							Financial			
							2020	0	0	0
							2021	20000	20000	20000
						2022	0	20000	2500	
						EOP 2022	20000	40000	22500	

Advances In Execution: A final report on Colombia's progress in fulfilling its commitments in the OECD was carried out together with the Colombian Government and the IADB.

3. Knowledge sharing and dissemination activities

Component Cost: \$50,000

Output Indicator	Indicator Detail	Unit Of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means Of Verification	Theme	Year	P	P(A)	A
3.1 ^s Strategies implemented	Communication and dissemination strategy designed and implemented,	Strategies (#)	0		Informe de la estrategia de	Institutional Development	Physical			
	which will disseminate among civil society the programs that the GoC is				comunicación y diseminación diseñada e implementada		2020	0	0	0
	implementing to comply with the OECD's comm (RIN)						2021	1	1	1
							2022	0	0	0
							EOP 2022	1	1	1
							Financial			
							2020	0	0	0
							2021	0	50000	50000
						2022	0	0	0	
							EOP 2022	0	50000	50000

Advances In Execution: There are no activities for this period.